台南分廠  (06)2703259
(717)台南市仁德區太乙七街36號
-
路竹分廠  (07)6071238
(821)高雄市路竹區大仁路809號
-
善化分廠  (06)5810685
(741)台南市善化區興農路33號
-
安平分廠  (06)2919809
(702) 台南市南區新樂路84-2號
-
仁武分廠  (07)37203436
(814)高雄市仁武區工業一路16號
-
小港分廠  (07)8721166~7
(812)高雄市小港區中林路12號
-
新市分廠  (06)5893441
(744)台南市新市區中山路183號
-
高雄港水泥發貨站(44號碼頭)
(07)8135047~9
(806)高雄市前鎮區大華三路12號
-
安平港水泥發貨站  (06)2923123
(702)台南市南區新港路23巷6號

148

G R E E N  E N E R G Y 綠 色 能 源
T O T A L  C L I M A T E  C O M M I T M E N T 氣 候 承 諾

C I R C U L A R  E C O N O M Y 循 環 經 濟
T O T A L  C A R E  C O M M I T M E N T 氣 候 承 諾

台灣水泥股份有限公司

負責人：

106 105 1 1 12 31

35 40

43

51 2

107 3 28

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

-1-

10%

106

( ) 107 IFRSs

IASB 1
2014-2016 2

IFRS 2 2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9 2018 1 1

IFRS 9 2018 1 1 2
IFRS 9 IFRS 7 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IAS 7 2017 1 1
IAS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 40 2018 1 1
IFRIC 22 2018 1 1

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

-2-

 (1)

 (2)

106 12 31

IFRS 9

 (1)

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

 (2)

IFRS 9

-3-

IFRS 9

12

12

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

IFRS 9 107 1

1

1 0 6 1 2 3 1 1 0 7 1 1

  $ 25,101,220  ( $ 25,101,220 )   $ -
   3,455,938  (  3,455,938 ) -

   582,819  (  582,819 ) -

   147,049   391,568   538,617

-   24,709,652   24,709,652

-   8,952,984   8,952,984
  $ 29,287,026   $ 4,914,227   $ 34,201,253

-4-

1 0 6 1 2 3 1 1 0 7 1 1

  $ 49,019,510   $ 654,005   $ 49,673,515
   19,124,539   4,243,857   23,368,396
   16,299,012   16,365   16,315,377
  $ 84,443,061   $ 4,914,227   $ 89,357,288

IFRS 9

IAS 39 (1)

(2)

(3)

( )IASB IFRSs

IASB 1
2015-2017 2019 1 1

IFRS 9 2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16 2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IAS 19 2019 1 1 4
IAS 28 2019 1 1
IFRIC 23 2019 1 1

1

2 107 1 1

-5-

3 106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

4  2019 1 1

IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

IFRS 16

( )

IFRSs

( )

1

3

-6-

 1.  1

 2.  2 1

 3.  3

( )

 1.

 2.  12

 3.  12

 1.

 2.  12

 3.  12

( )

-7-

(1)

(2)

( )

-8-

( )

-9-

( )

( )

-10-

( )

-11-

( )

( )

-12-

( )

 1.

—

 2.

3.

( )

-13-

( )

( )

-14-

 1.

 (1)

[…]

C

IH

1

49

8,
91

4

0.
5

1

30

8,
19

1

30
0.

3

12

5,
89

5

30
-

1

25

5,
58

0

30
0.

3
1

3

1,

10
4,

76
3

20

1.
1

3

40

0,
68

9

0.
4

10
7,

95
1

-

2
H

K
C

C
L

3

12

8,
69

6

0.
1

3
3

16
8,

54
0

0.

2
4

3

15

0,
09

3

0.
1

1,
39

7,
90

1

0.
5

5
3

18
4,

27
7

0.

2
3

19
7,

87
5

30

0.
2

7
3

30
1,

04
1

0.

3
8

3

21

4,
85

5

0.
2

3

19

6,
28

6

0.
2

-93-

106 105 1 1 12 31

35 40

43

51 2

107 3 28

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

10%

-94-

106

( ) 107 IFRSs

IASB 1
2014-2016 2

IFRS 2 2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9 2018 1 1

IFRS 9 2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IAS 7 2017 1 1
IAS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 40 2018 1 1
IFRIC 22 2018 1 1

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

 1.

-95-

 2.

106 12 31

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

12

-96-

12

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

IFRS 9 107 1

1

106 12 31
1 0 7 1 1

  $ 3,740,687  ( $ 3,740,687 )   $ -

   2,419,650  (  2,419,650 ) -

   85,159  (  85,159 ) -

-   270,469   270,469

-   3,470,218   3,470,218

-   6,358,231   6,358,231
   118,108,972   1,000,163   119,109,135
  $ 124,354,468   $ 4,853,585   $ 129,208,053

-97-

106 12 31
1 0 7 1 1

  $ 49,019,510   $ 654,005   $ 49,673,515
   19,124,539   4,199,580   23,324,119
  $ 68,144,049   $ 4,853,585   $ 72,997,634

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB 1
2015-2017 2019 1 1

IFRS 9 2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16 2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IAS 19 2019 1 1 4
IAS 28 2019 1 1
IFRIC 23 2019 1 1

1

2 107 1 1

3 106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

4 2019 1 1

IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

-98-

IFRS 16

( )

( )

1

3

 1.  1

 2.  2 1

 3.  3

-99-

( )

 1.

 2.  12

3. 12

 1.

 2.  12

 3.  12

( )

-100-

( )

( )

-101-

( )

─

-102-

( )

-103-

( )

( )

 1.

 2.

( )

-104-

( )

 1.

 (1)

A.

B.

-105-

C.

3

 (2)

-106-

-107-

 (3)

2.

 3.

 (1)

 (2)

 4.

-108-

( )

 1.

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

 2.

( )

-109-

( )

( )

 1.

 2.

 3.

( )

 1.

10%

-110-

 2.

 3.

-111-

106 12 31 105 12 31
  $ 986   $ 976
   595,152   858,844

   163,707   418,837
  $ 759,845   $ 1,278,657

106 12 31 105 12 31
0.01-0.08% 0.01-0.13%

2% 0.3-1.05%

106 12 31 105 12 31
  $ 6,071,300   $ 4,440,133
   89,037   352,624
  $ 6,160,337   $ 4,792,757

  $ 3,740,687   $ 1,342,777
   2,419,650   3,449,980
  $ 6,160,337   $ 4,792,757

-112-

106 12 31 105 12 31
  $ 993,082   $ 860,117
   2,222,804   2,357,481
 (  41,666 )  (  42,694 )
  $ 3,174,220   $ 3,174,904

106 12 31 105 12 31
0 90   $ 3,076,458   $ 3,091,254
91 180   64,741   57,051
181 365   10,012   10,758
365   23,009   15,841

  $ 3,174,220   $ 3,174,904

105 1 31   $ 167   $ 33,477   $ 33,644
   10,481   (  1,431 )   9,050

105 12 31   10,648   32,046   42,694
 (  2,822 )   3,465   643
 (  1,114 )  (  557 )  (  1,671 )

106 12 31   $ 6,712   $ 34,954   $ 41,666

-113-

106 12 31 105 12 31
  $ 482,742   $ 462,503
   494,038   498,085
   408,942   268,120
   269,576   260,987
  $ 1,655,298   $ 1,489,695

106 105 14,440,950

14,999,306 106 19,519

106 12 31 105 12 31
  $ 116,926,940   $ 87,204,607
   1,182,032   1,174,317
  $ 118,108,972   $ 88,378,924

( )

106 12 31 105 12 31

  $ 1,608,901   $ 1,703,079

TCC International Ltd.
TCCI   60,108,134   50,405,311

TCC International
Holdings Ltd.

TCCIH   19,054,259   -
   18,612,533   19,824,884
   5,525,572   5,458,638
   2,056,607   1,138,271
   2,029,315   2,073,147
   1,698,943   1,676,242